

GAHC010223552022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3221/2022

ANURPA PATHAK
D/O SRI PRABHAT PATHAK, R/O HOUSE NO.5, LAKHI PATH, GANESH
NAGAR, JYOTI NAGAR, P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAN, P.S. CHANDMARI,
GUWAHATI, DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN 781021.

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS, R/O VILL. AMBAGAN, P.O. KHALIPUR, DIST. DHUBRI,
ASSAM-783325

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE COMMISSIONER

PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR GUWAHATYI-6

4:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781022.

5:THE UNDER SECRETARY

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

6:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-78102

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. U K NAIR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P AND R.D.

Linked Case : WP(C)/4189/2022

RAJESH KUMAR DAS
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS
R/O VILL. AMBAGAN
P.O. KHALIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM-783325

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATYI-6

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781022

4:THE UNDER SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022
5:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

Advocate for : MR. K M MAHANTA
Advocate for : SC
P AND R.D. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3220/2022

ANURUPA PATHAK
D/O SRI PRABHAT PATHAK
R/O HOUSE NO.5
LAKHI PATH
GANESH NAGAR
JYOTI NAGAR
P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAN
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN 781021.

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS
R/O VILL. AMBAGAN
P.O. KHALIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM-783325

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE COMMISSIONER

PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR GUWAHATI-6

4:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781022.
5:THE UNDER SECRETARY

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022
6:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR
Advocate for : SC
P AND R.D. appearing for RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 23.02.2023

Ms. N. Begum, learned counsel appears for the petitioner and Mr. P. Nayak, learned counsel for the respondent have jointly submitted that the I/A may be taken up together along with WP(C)/4189/2022 and other connected applications for admission.

It is further requested by the learned counsels for the parties that the matter be listed for admission hearing.

Accordingly, list this matter again on 21.03.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant