

GAHC010120732022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4189/2022

RAJESH KUMAR DAS
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS, R/O VILL. AMBAGAN, P.O. KHALIPUR, DIST. DHUBRI,
ASSAM-783325

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-6

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781022

4:THE UNDER SECRETARY
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

5:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

6:SUMAN DAS
S/O LT. PURAN CHANDRA DAS
R/O VILL. RAHA
WARD NO.3
P.O AND P.S- RAHA
DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78210

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate)

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P AND R.D.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3221/2022

ANURPA PATHAK
D/O SRI PRABHAT PATHAK
R/O HOUSE NO.5
LAKHI PATH
GANESH NAGAR
JYOTI NAGAR
P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAN
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN 781021.

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS
R/O VILL. AMBAGAN
P.O. KHALIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM-783325

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6
3:THE COMMISSIONER

PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR GUWAHATYI-6

4:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781022.
5:THE UNDER SECRETARY

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

6:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR
Advocate for : SC
P AND R.D. appearing for RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/798/2023

SUMAN DAS
S/O LATE PURAN CHANDRA DAS
R/O VILLAGE RAHA
WARD NO. 3
P.O. AND P.S. RAHA
DISTRICT NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN 782103.

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS
R/O VILL. AMBAGAN
P.O. KHALIPUR

DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM-783325

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY

PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATYI-6
4:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN

JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI

ASSAM-781022

5:THE UNDER SECRETARY

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

6:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JAWAHARNAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR

Advocate for : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate) appearing for RAJESH KUMAR
DAS AND 5 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/1932/2022

RAJESH KUMAR DAS
SON OF SRI ASHUTOSH DAS
R/O VILL. AMBAGAN
P.O. KHALIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM-783325

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATYI-6

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN

JAWAHARNAGAR

KHANAPARA

GUWAHATI

ASSAM-781022

4:THE UNDER SECRETARY

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONE

JAWAHARNAGAR

KHANAPARA

GUWAHATI-781022

5:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONE

JAWAHARNAGAR

KHANAPARA

GUWAHATI-781022

Advocate for : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate)

Advocate for : SC

P AND R.D. appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/3220/2022

ANURUPA PATHAK
D/O SRI PRABHAT PATHAK
R/O HOUSE NO.5
LAKHI PATH
GANESH NAGAR
JYOTI NAGAR
P.O. BAMUNIMAIDAN
P.S. CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM
PIN 781021.

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS
R/O VILL. AMBAGAN
P.O. KHALIPUR
DIST. DHUBRI
ASSAM-783325

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE COMMISSIONER

PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT.
DISPUR GUWAHATYI-6

4:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
ASSAM-781022.
5:THE UNDER SECRETARY

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

6:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
JAWAHAR NAGAR
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-781022

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR

Advocate for : SC

P AND R.D. appearing for RAJESH KUMAR DAS AND 5 ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE K. SEMA**

ORDER

Date : 11-06-2024

Ms. P. Bhattacharya, learned Standing counsel, APSC shall file an affidavit bringing on record the relevant information as ordered by this Court on 29/11/2022.

The affidavit shall be filed within a period of 1(one) week and the matter shall be listed on **24.06.2024**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant