

GAHC010120732022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4189/2022**

RAJESH KUMAR DAS  
S/O ASHUTOSH DAS, R/O VILL. AMBAGAN, P.O. KHALIPUR, DIST. DHUBRI,  
ASSAM-783325

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.  
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI-6

3:THE ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
REP. BY ITS CHAIRMAN  
JAWAHARNAGAR  
KHANAPARA  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM-781022

4:THE UNDER SECRETARY  
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
JAWAHARNAGAR  
KHANAPARA  
GUWAHATI-781022

5:THE PRINCIPAL CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION  
ASSAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
JAWAHARNAGAR  
KHANAPARA  
GUWAHATI-781022

6:SUMAN DAS  
S/O LT. PURAN CHANDRA DAS  
R/O VILL. RAHA  
WARD NO.3  
P.O AND P.S- RAHA  
DIST- NAGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-78210

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR K K MAHANTA (Sr. Advocate), MR. K SINGHA,MR. K M MAHANTA,MS N BEGUM,MR S GAUTAM,M R Sharma

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, P AND R.D., MR D NATH, SR. GA, ASSAM,MR. A BORO (R-6),MS D MAHANTA (R-6),MR. M P SARMA (R-6),MR. U K NAIR, SR. ADV. (R-6),SC, APSC

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**09.12.2025**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Pleadings are complete.

Matter be listed for Admission hearing on 22.01.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**